

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 7871/2023

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KISHORE KUMAR NANDA

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 9166/2023 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.89961/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.89962/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING /
CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 9161/2023 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.95714/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.95713/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING /
CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 9423/2023 (XI-A)
(IA No.92314/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.92315/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS
IA No. 92314/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 92315/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 14208/2023 (XI-A)
(IA No.77318/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.77319/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 7891/2023 (XI-A)
(Only Diary No. 7891 of 2023 is to be listed for not filing spare
copy.)

Date : 15-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kiran Kumar Patra, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chandrashekhar Padhi, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Maity, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Mahapatra, Adv.
Ms. Mrinmayee Sahu, AOR
Ms. Osheen Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) D No. 7891/2023

In terms of Hon'ble Court's order dated 03/7/2023, one week time, as a last chance, is granted to Ld. Counsel for petitioner to file spare copy for issuance of notice to sole respondent.

If filed, notice be issued and list on 10.11.2023.

Failing which, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar

pm